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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4786
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
CBI CASES AGAINST HOUSING CONSTRUCTION AGENCIES
Alagiri Shri S. 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) registered cases against various housing construction agencies during the last
three years; 

(b) if so, whether the Government has realized need for streamlining the functioning of above agencies and simplifying procedures to
avoid such incidents; and 

(c) if so, the action proposed by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a), (b)& (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 
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